BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8 (First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "Governor" insert "and the General Assembly".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "(3)" insert "<u>the</u>"; in the same line, strike "Steny H. Hoyer of" and substitute "<u>from</u>"; and in line 4, strike "his" and substitute "<u>the Representative's</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 28, strike "nine" and substitute "ten".

On page 2, in line 9, strike "and"; strike beginning with "be" in line 11 down through "further" in line 12; and after line 12, insert:

"(10) <u>1 representative from the Prince George's County Council; and be it further</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 29, after "Governor" insert "and, subject to § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, to the General Assembly".